THE MUMBAI OBSTETRIC & GYNECOLOGICAL SOCIETY C/114, 1st floor, Trade World, D Wing Entrance, S.B.Marg, Kamala City, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai 400 013

23rd August, 2024

Dear Colleague,

The GBM of The Mumbai Obstetric and Gynecological Society will be held on Thursday, September 19, 2024, at 4.00 p.m. on 2nd floor, FOGSI Office, Kamala City, Lower Parel West, Mumbai. 400 13. The following business will be transacted:

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome by President, Dr. Suvarna Khadilkar.
- 2. Roll Call.
- Condolences.
- 4. To pass the Statement of Accounts and the Balance Sheet for the year ending March, 2024 duly audited by our Auditor M/s. Ambalal Thakkar & Associates. (The audited Abridged Statement of Accounts and the Balance Sheet is enclosed herewith) by Dr. Kedar Ganla.
- 5. To discuss and adopt any financial resolution relating to the accounts by Dr. Sujata Dalvi.
- 6. To receive a half yearly report of activities conducted by MOGS since April 2024 by Secretary, Dr. Geetha Balsarkar.
- 7. Updates on upcoming activities by President, Dr. Suvarna Khadilkar.
- 8. To approve and adopt amendments to MOGS Constitution passed by the members of the Managing Council.
- 9.. Any other business with the permission of the Chair.

Looking forward to your active participation,

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Suvarna Khadilkar

Kurdillia

Dr. Geetha Balsarkar

Geelta D Baliarkas.

Dr. Sujata Dalvi

President Secretary Treasurer

Please Note: -

The Board of Trustees and the Managing Council of MOGS have approved the distribution of an abridged Statement of Accounts as a green initiative.

(The audited Abridged Statement of Accounts and the Balance Sheet is enclosed).

The entire statement of accounts and Balance Sheet will be displayed on MOGS Website

www.mogsonline.org

It will also be provided to any MOGS member requesting the MOGS office for the same in hard copy.